
#  Babson (0-2) -vs- # 1 Trinity (5-1)
02/28/2026 at San Antonio, Texas (Trinity University Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bussard, Jack (1-0)
Loss: Smith, Cooper (0-1)
HBP: Bussard, Jack, Beck, Jake
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 130   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Babson 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 10 3
Trinity 1 4 0 0 2 0 1 1 X 9 13 1

Babson 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Teator, Zander 2b 3 1 0 0 2 2 2
Liss, Ryan rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 5
Grace, Ryan 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cushner, Gabe c 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Wilson, Alexander PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moses, Jack dh 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Christensen, Robert ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Hvozdovic, Ryan lf 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
    Valente, Ben PH/lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
Stephens, Owen 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Drazka, Dylan cf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Smith, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camardi, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Brien, Trafton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Doan, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 10 4 6 6 12

2B: Liss, Ryan (1)
SF: Christensen, Robert (1)
SB: Hvozdovic, Ryan (1)
CS: Stephens, Owen (1)
HBP: Drazka, Dylan (1); Hvozdovic, Ryan (1)
E: Christensen, Robert (1); Stephens, Owen (2)
DP: 2

Trinity 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Singhania, Callen rf 5 1 0 0 0 3 0
Ramsey, John ss 5 2 2 3 0 0 2
Baker, Will 1b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Jones, Nicholas dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Lustina, Michael 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Moss, Thomas c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Montalbano, David PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rytting, Mattias c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Matthews, Pierce lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Coney, Khalfani 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Kuhl, Evan cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Beck, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bussard, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aldmon, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 13 8 2 6 5

2B: Moss, Thomas (1); Kuhl, Evan (2)
HR: Baker, Will (1); Ramsey, John (1)
SB: Kuhl, Evan (1)
CS: Matthews, Pierce (1)
PO: Ramsey, John (1)
E: Ramsey, John (1)

Babson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Cooper (L, 0-1) 5.0 6 7 3 1 4 1 1 0 0 21 22 6 2 78
Camardi, Michael 1.2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 9 1 3 22
O'Brien, Trafton 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Doan, Connor 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 23
Totals 13 9 5 2 6 1 2 0 0 36 38 8 6 127

Trinity IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Beck, Jake 4.1 7 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 20 23 4 5 80
Bussard, Jack (W, 1-0) 3.1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 10 13 2 5 51
Aldmon, Carter 1.1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 1 29
Totals 10 4 4 6 6 0 0 2 0 34 43 7 11 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Babson - Top of 1st BAB TU
Teator,Zander walked (3-2 KBBSFFFBB). 0 0
Liss,Ryan doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Teator,Zander scored from first base; Liss,Ryan out at third
base, lf to ss to 3b. 1 0
Grace,Ryan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 SBBBFF). 1 0
Cushner,Gabe singled to left center (0-0). 1 0
Moses,Jack grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (0-0). 1 0

Trinity - Bottom of 1st BAB TU
Singhania,Callen struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 1 0
Ramsey,John homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Baker,Will grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 1 1
Jones,Nicholas struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 1 1

Babson - Top of 2nd BAB TU
Christensen,Robert singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 1 1
Hvozdovic,Ryan struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 1 1
Stephens,Owen singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); Christensen,Robert advanced to second base. 1 1
Drazka,Dylan singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-2 KFF); Christensen,Robert scored from second base;
Stephens,Owen advanced to second base. 2 1
Teator,Zander struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 1
Liss,Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 1

Trinity - Bottom of 2nd BAB TU
Lustina,Michael popped up to third base (1-1 KB). 2 1
Moss,Thomas ground-rule doubled down the right field line (0-0). 2 1
Matthews,Pierce reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Stephens,Owen (E5) (0-0). 2 1
Coney,Khalfani walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Moss,Thomas advanced to third base; Matthews,Pierce advanced to
second base. 2 1
Kuhl,Evan singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-2 KS); Moss,Thomas scored, unearned; Matthews,Pierce
advanced to third base; Coney,Khalfani advanced to second base. 2 2
Singhania,Callen struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 2 2
Ramsey,John singled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Matthews,Pierce scored, unearned; Coney,Khalfani scored
from second base, unearned; Kuhl,Evan advanced from first base to third base. 2 4
Ramsey,John out at first base, p to 1b to 2b to 1b to 2b, picked off; Kuhl,Evan stole home, scored,
unearned. 2 5

Babson - Top of 3rd BAB TU
Grace,Ryan grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-2 FKF). 2 5
Cushner,Gabe flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 5
Moses,Jack grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 5

Trinity - Bottom of 3rd BAB TU
Baker,Will singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BFB). 2 5
Jones,Nicholas grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 FBBFFBFF); Baker,Will out at 2B on
the play, ss to 2b. 2 5
Lustina,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 5

Babson - Top of 4th BAB TU
Christensen,Robert flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 5
Hvozdovic,Ryan hit by pitch (1-2 KSFBB). 2 5
Stephens,Owen flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 2 5
Hvozdovic,Ryan stole second base. 2 5
Drazka,Dylan singled to short, RBI (1-1 BK); Hvozdovic,Ryan scored from second base. 3 5



Teator,Zander reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Ramsey,John (E6) (0-1 K); Drazka,Dylan
advanced to second base. 3 5
Liss,Ryan lined out to first base (2-1 KBB). 3 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Trinity - Bottom of 4th BAB TU
Moss,Thomas flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 3 5
Matthews,Pierce reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Christensen,Robert (E6) (1-0 B). 3 5
Coney,Khalfani flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 3 5
Matthews,Pierce out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 3 5

Babson - Top of 5th BAB TU
Grace,Ryan grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-2 BFSF). 3 5
Cushner,Gabe walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 5
Moses,Jack singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BF); Cushner,Gabe advanced to second base. 3 5
TU pitching change: Bussard,Jack replaces Beck,Jake. 3 5
Christensen,Robert grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-1 SB); Cushner,Gabe advanced to third base;
Moses,Jack advanced to second base. 3 5
Hvozdovic,Ryan struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 3 5

Trinity - Bottom of 5th BAB TU
Kuhl,Evan flied out to cf (1-2 SFB). 3 5
Singhania,Callen reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Stephens,Owen (E5) (0-1 F). 3 5
Singhania,Callen advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 5
Singhania,Callen advanced to third base on a balk. 3 5
Ramsey,John lined out to first base (1-2 BFK). 3 5
Baker,Will homered to left field, 2RBI (0-0); Singhania,Callen scored. 3 7
Jones,Nicholas popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 1b (1-2 FSB). 3 7

Babson - Top of 6th BAB TU
Stephens,Owen walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 7
Stephens,Owen out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 3 7
Drazka,Dylan grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 7
Teator,Zander walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 3 7
Liss,Ryan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 3 7

Trinity - Bottom of 6th BAB TU
BAB pitching change: Camardi,Michael replaces Smith,Cooper. 3 7
Lustina,Michael grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 3 7
Moss,Thomas singled to shallow center field (0-0). 3 7
TU substitution: Montalbano,David pinch running for Moss,Thomas. 3 7
Matthews,Pierce singled to center field (0-1 S); Montalbano,David advanced to second base. 3 7
Matthews,Pierce advanced to second base on a balk; Montalbano,David advanced to third base on a balk. 3 7
Coney,Khalfani lined into double play to 2b (0-2 KK); Matthews,Pierce out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss. 3 7

Babson - Top of 7th BAB TU
TU substitution: Rytting,Mattias replaces Montalbano,David at c, batting 6th. 3 7
Grace,Ryan flied out to lf (0-0). 3 7
Cushner,Gabe grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-2 KBK). 3 7
Moses,Jack grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KBBKB). 3 7

Trinity - Bottom of 7th BAB TU
Kuhl,Evan doubled to left field (1-2 BKK). 3 7
Singhania,Callen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FK). 3 7



Ramsey,John reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Kuhl,Evan out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 3 7
Baker,Will singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK); Ramsey,John advanced from first base to
third base. 3 7
Jones,Nicholas singled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 KK); Ramsey,John scored; Baker,Will advanced to
second base. 3 8
BAB pitching change: OBrien,Trafton replaces Camardi,Michael. 3 8
Lustina,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 3 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Babson - Top of 8th BAB TU
Christensen,Robert singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BKSBFB). 3 8
BAB substitution: Valente,Ben pinch hitting for Hvozdovic,Ryan. 3 8
Valente,Ben singled (0-0); Christensen,Robert advanced from first base to third base. 3 8
Stephens,Owen flied out to cf (1-1 BF); Christensen,Robert out at third base, cf to 3b. 3 8
Drazka,Dylan hit by pitch (0-0 B); Valente,Ben advanced to second base. 3 8
TU pitching change: Aldmon,Carter replaces Bussard,Jack. 3 8
Teator,Zander struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 8

Trinity - Bottom of 8th BAB TU
BAB position change: Valente,Ben remains in the game at lf 3 8
BAB pitching change: Doan,Connor replaces OBrien,Trafton. 3 8
Rytting,Mattias walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 3 8
Matthews,Pierce singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Rytting,Mattias advanced to second base. 3 8
Coney,Khalfani reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Rytting,Mattias advanced to third base;
Matthews,Pierce out at second base, ss unassisted. 3 8
Kuhl,Evan doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKBSBFF); Rytting,Mattias scored; Coney,Khalfani advanced
from first base to third base. 3 9
Singhania,Callen struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 9
Ramsey,John flied out to left center putout by cf (2-0 BB). 3 9

Babson - Top of 9th BAB TU
Liss,Ryan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBK). 3 9
Grace,Ryan singled up the middle (0-0). 3 9
Cushner,Gabe walked (3-1 BSBBB); Grace,Ryan advanced to second base. 3 9
Moses,Jack walked (3-2 BFKBBB); Grace,Ryan advanced to third base; Cushner,Gabe advanced to second
base. 3 9
BAB substitution: Wilson,Alexander pinch running for Cushner,Gabe. 3 9
Christensen,Robert sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 BSS); Grace,Ryan scored. 4 9
Valente,Ben struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 4 9

Trinity - Bottom of 9th BAB TU


